
Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs.
vs. 10-Nov 7pm Charles Williams Stadium Dylan Hart - ddehart@kqps.net 
vs.
vs. 11-Nov 7pm West Point High School Amy O'Neil - aoneil@wpschools.net

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. - - - - -
vs. - - - - -
vs. 11-Nov 7pm Buffalo Gap High School Rodney Bowers - rbowers@augusta.k12.va.us 
vs. 11-Nov 7pm Sussex Central High School Curtis Jefferson - cjefferson@sussex.k12.va.us 

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 10-Nov 7pm Galax High School Jeff Combs - jcombs@galaxschools.us 
vs. 10-Nov 7pm George Wythe High School Doug Campbell - doug.campbell@wythek12.org 
vs. 11-Nov 7pm Narrow High School Kelly Lowe - klowe@gilesk12.net 
vs. 10-Nov 7pm Grayson County High School William Anders - william.anders@gcsva.org 

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 11-Nov 7pm Patrick Henry High School Sarah Helton - shelton@wcs.k12.va.us 
vs. 12-Nov 1pm Twin Springs High School Autumn McConnell - autumn.mcconnell@scottschools.com
vs.
vs. 12-Nov 1pm Rye Cove High School Michael Berry - michael.berry@scottschools.com

Class 1 Football First Round Pairings

Game Information

Game Information

Game Information

#2 Twin Springs (7-2) #7 Lebanon (6-4)
#3 Grundy (5-4) #6 Honaker (7-3)
#4 Rye Cove (7-2) #5 Holston (7-3)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
#1 PH (Glade Spring) (7-3) #8 Hurley (5-4)

Game Information

#2 George Wythe-W (6-3) #7 Parry McCluer (4-6)
#3 Narrows (8-1) #6 *Covington (3-7)
#4 Grayson County (8-2) #5 Giles (4-5)

Region C - 8 teams based on power points - *Covington receives #6 seed due to Criteria B tie-breaker over Parry McCluer
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
#1 Galax (6-3) #8 Bath County (4-6)

#2 Central (Lunenburg) (10-0) Bye (play winner of 3 v. 6)

Region B -6 teams; #1 & #2 get bye using ratings 
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
#1 Riverheads (8-1) Bye (play winner of 4 v. 5)

#6 William Campbell (3-7)
#5 Franklin (4-6)

#3 Buffalo Gap (6-4)
#4 Sussex Central (6-4)

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
#1 Essex (10-0)
#2 King & Queen (8-2)
#3 Northumberland (7-2)
#4 West Point (6-4)

#8 Colonial Beach (1-9)
#7 Northampton (5-5)
#6 Rappahannock (5-5)
#5 Westmoreland (4-5)


	Class 1

